(key 0-93)	-2000 Docket No.:	
OMB No 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94) Copyright 1994-97 LegalStar 3-17-00		
Tab settings → → ▼ ▼ To the Honorable Commissioner of Patern. 10131	7921 dached original documents or copy thereof.	
Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):	
Champion International Corporation	2. Italiio diid dddioso o'i fosoffing party (100).	
	Name: Deferiet Paper Company	
	Internal Address:	
☐ Individual(s) ☐ Association	Street Address: 400 Anderson Avenue	
☐ General Partnership☐ Limited Partnership☑ Corporation-State New York	City: <u>Deferiet</u> State: <u>NY</u> ZIP: <u>13628</u>	
☐ Other	☐ Individual(s) citizenship	
Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?	Association	
3. Nature of conveyance:	General Partnership	
Assignment Merger	☐ Limited Partnership	
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	Other	
Other	If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative	
	designation is attached:	
Execution Date: June 11, 1999	(Designations must be a separate document from Assignment) Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ Yes ☑ No	
4. Application number(s) or registration numbers(s):		
	D. Trademand Designation No. (a)	
A. Trademark Application No.(s)	B. Trademark Registration No.(s)	
75/519250	1560890 1562132 1889268 1585578 1547375 2042701	
	134/3/3 2042/01	
Additional numbers at	tached? 🔲 Yes 🗷 No	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and	
concerning document should be mailed:	registrations involved:	
Name: Mary Spalding Burns, Esq.		
	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ \$190.00	
Internal Address: Piper Marbury Rudnick & Wolfe	☑ Enclosed	
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account	
Street Address: P.O. Box 64807	8. Deposit account number:	
	18-2284	
City: Chicago State: IL ZIP: 60664	10-2204	
DO NOT	USE THIS SPACE	
04/12/2000 DNGUYEN 00000003 75519250	•	
01 FC:481		
Statement and signature.		
To the best of my knowledgle and belief, the foregoing inform of the original document.	ation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy	
MALL	Chaldres Werner 3/1-/2-	
Mary Spalding Burns Name of Person Signing	Signature 3/14/00	
Name of Person Signing	Signature Date	
otal number of pages including co	over sheet, attachments, and document:	

TRADEMARK REEL: 002048 FRAME: 0022

CONFIRMATORY ASSIGNMENT

This is to confirm that Champion International Corporation, a New York corporation, whose full post office address is One Champion Plaza, Stamford, Connecticut 06921 (hereinafter the "ASSIGNOR"),

in consideration of \$1.00 and other good and valuable consideration, the past receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, has assigned effective June 11, 1999 and does hereby sell, assign and transfer to Deferiet Paper Company, a New York corporation, whose full post office address is 400 Anderson Avenue, Deferiet, New York 13628 (hereinafter the "ASSIGNEE")

the entire right, title and interest in and to the following trademarks and U.S. Trademark Registrations and Application:

<u>Trademark</u>	Registration No./Application No.	Registration Date/Filing Date
BRITESET	1,560,890	October 17, 1989
HI OPAKE	1,585,578	March 6, 1990
SUNBRITE	1,562,132	October 24, 1989
SUNLITE OPAKE	1,889,268	April 11, 1995
SUNMAX	75/519,250	July 15, 1998
TEXTWEB	1,547,375	July 11, 1989
WRAPCOTE	2,042,701	March 11, 1997

together with the goodwill of the business represented by said trademarks and all rights in and to said registrations and application for registration.

CHAMPION INTERNATION ALCORPORATION

By:

Title:

Vice President - General Counsel

Date:

March 1, 2000

CHIDOCS/21018/728149.1

TRADEMARK REEL: 002048 FRAME: 0023 Subscribed and sworn to before me this day of ______, 2000.

Notary Public

ELAINE VITULLI NOTARY PUBLIC MY COMMISSION EXPIRES MAR. 31, 2004

Affix Seal Here

CHIDOCS/21018/728149.1

RECORDED: 03/17/2000

TRADEMARK REEL: 002048 FRAME: 0024